

## Roxtec International AB, Sweden

# **General Technical Statement**

# Eu directive 2011/65, Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS)

Roxtec International AB develops, design, manufacture and sell sealing's for cables and pipes based on EPDM rubber to customers all over the world. We are certified in accordance with ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015.

Roxtec International AB is committed to minimize the use of harmful chemicals for electric and electronic equipment and complies with the demands in EU directive 2011/65 (incl 2015/863), also called RoHS, for all products except C RS T and RG M63 where we comply within an exemption for lead in cobber (brass) alloys. The exemption is described in Annex III (6c) and allows copper (brass) alloys to contain up to 4% lead by weight.

We declare to the best of our knowledge that the products supplied by our company are compliant with the RoHS declaration and do not contain restricted substances.

This statement is valid under known conditions at the date of issue.

2023-03-08 Roxtec International Global Operations



Jenny Franzen Global Quality Manager

#### **General conditions**

- 1. During storage, the products are to be kept indoors in their original packaging at room temperature.
- Installations are to be performed according to valid Roxtec International AB installation instructions and are recommended to becarried out in ambient temperatures above 0 °C.
- This Manufacturer's Statement is valid under known conditions at the date of issue.

### RoHs statement Internal ID ROXNAV-1368 Rev 1

Page 1 of 2

Roxtec International AB

Box 540, 371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden, phone +46 455 36 67 00, fax +46 455 820 12, email info@roxtec.com website www.roxtec.com, bank SEB Merchant Banking, 106 40 Stockholm, Sweden, bank giro service 5639-0800

bic ESSESESS, iban EUR SE81 5000 0000 0590 1821 6798, EUR account 5901-82 167 98, USD account 5501-82 964 10

SEK account 5681-10 040 61, vat no SE556370806301, reg. office Karlskrona, Sweden, reg. no 556370-8063



#### Disclaimer

"The products manufactured by Roxtec International AB are sold in accordance with Roxtec International AB's General Terms and Conditions of Sales (the "T&Cs"). Find the latest version of the T&Cs at the following address: https://www.roxtec.com/en/about-roxtec/le- gal/general-terms-of-sales/."

roxtec/le- gal/general-terms-of-sales/."

The information provided does not release you – the receiver of provided information and/or purchaser of these products – from the obligation to independently determine the suitability of these products for the intended processes and/or installations and/or uses.